
CMBI 2019
July 21, 2019

Sub23/Elites M (Men)
67.00 km, winner: 3:02:22 - 22.04 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time
1 5 DIOGO JOSÉ PINHEIRO MONTEIRO CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub23elites 3:02:22
2 7 JOÃO CRUZ BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE sub23elites 3:04:08
3 2 FRANCISCO GARCIA Marques&Pereira / Garbike sub23elites 3:04:48
4 3 EDGAR CORDEIRO ACDC Trofa /Trofense sub23elites 3:21:11
5 1 PEDRO ALEXANDRE SILVA DOS SANTOS Clube de ciclismo da Guarda sub23elites 3:28:10

DNF 6 DAVID EMANUEL FILIPE GONÇALVES CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub23elites 4:10:04
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CMBI 2019
July 21, 2019

Masters 30 M (Men)
67.00 km, winner: 3:02:19 - 22.05 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time
1 52 TIAGO ANDRÉ MAIA LAVADELAS BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master30 3:02:19
2 53 PEDRO LACÃO BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE master30 3:17:13
3 54 ANTÓNIO SANCHES Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master30 3:19:08
4 51 FLÁVIO SILVA Aguiarbike master30 3:44:19
5 57 JOAQUIM  MANUEL LOURENÇO GONÇALVES Clube Terras do Côa - Sabugal sub35RACE 3:56:43
6 50 HUGO TAPADAS ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master30 4:03:22
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CMBI 2019
July 21, 2019

Masters 35 M (Men)
67.00 km, winner: 3:04:40 - 21.77 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time
1 100 PEDRO CORREIA BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE master35 3:04:40
2 102 HELDER ROQUE Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master35 4:13:33
3 101 JOÃO MIGUEL SARAIVA DE SOUSA TAVARES CCDR Colmeal da Torre master35 4:14:07
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CMBI 2019
July 21, 2019

Masters 40 M (Men)
67.00 km, winner: 3:02:18 - 22.05 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time
1 150 ANTÓNIO JOSÉ FERREIRA Btt Gardunha/create/Fundão master40 3:02:18
2 157 TIAGO ANSELMO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 3:12:10
3 154 MARCO MELO CCDR Colmeal da Torre master40 3:19:04
4 152 PAULO RAMOS ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master40 3:37:34
5 155 JORGE REBELO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 4:19:40
6 156 JORGE RIBEIRO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 4:35:35
7 153 RUI MARTINS ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master40 4:37:23
8 158
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CMBI 2019
July 21, 2019

Master 45 M (Men)
67.00 km, winner: 3:04:51 - 21.75 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time
1 203 DAVID MAURICIO LOPES PASCOAL BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE master45 3:04:51
2 202 JOÃO MANUEL LOURENÇO GOMES BTT/GARDUNHA/CREATE/FUNDAO master45 3:22:28
3 200 MIGUEL FOLGADO EPIC BIKE STORE master45 3:28:17

DNF 201 FRANCISCO SIMÕES Bttgardunha/create/FUNDÃO master45 4:33:17
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CMBI 2019
July 21, 2019

Race Geral (Open)
38.00 km, winner: 1:53:02 - 20.17 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time
1 600 FLAVIO SANTOS Lubrialbi/Casa Benfica Castelo Branco sub50RACE 1:53:02
2 503 PEDRO ALEXANDRE GERALDES FERREIRA CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub35RACE 1:53:09
3 508 RICARDO CRESPO ABCansado/Metrocar sub35RACE 1:53:17
4 704 JOAQUIM JORGE GAMEIRO BICA Btt Gardunha master50 1:55:14
5 910 SIMÃO COSTA Matosmobility 1:58:31
6 514 CARLOS FIGUEIRA Grupo APP / Pérola Mítica sub35RACE 1:59:33
7 506 JOÃO CASSIANO Casa do Benfica em Belmonte sub35RACE 2:00:44
8 703 ANTÓNIO CATARINO BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE master50 2:02:18
9 507 NUNO MIGUEL MARTINS DOS SANTOS Bandarra's Clube Ciclismo de Trancoso sub35RACE 2:02:51

10 512 MIGUEL MARTINS Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta sub35RACE 2:05:54
11 402 RAFAEL ELVAS BARBAS CCDR Colmeal da Torre cadetesM 2:07:22
12 603 JORGE CASTELA Bandarra's Clube Ciclismo de Trancoso sub50RACE 2:07:24
13 510 RUBEN CRUZ ABCansado/Metrocar sub35RACE 2:08:05
14 511 DANIEL MATA Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta sub35RACE 2:10:11
15 752 MANUEL ANTONIO MONIZ SALVADO SALVADO BTTGARDUNHA/ FUNDÃO/CREATE/J3LP master55 2:11:24
16 520 HUGO DIAS ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM sub50RACE 2:12:55
17 451 GUILHERME TEIXEIRA BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE junioresM 2:13:08
18 400 JOÃO BERNARDO DUARTE ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM cadetesM 2:13:50
19 700 LEONEL GIL MOTA BTT Gardunha/Fundão/Create master50 2:15:51
20 401 RODRIGO MIRANDA ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM cadetesM 2:17:57
21 601 HUGO DINIS ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM sub50RACE 2:18:04
22 500 HELDER MACEIRAS BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/J3LP/CREATE sub35RACE 2:20:04
23 502 ANDRÉ SALVADO BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE sub35RACE 2:20:06
24 515 ÉLIO SIMÕES Grupo APP / Pérola Mítica sub35RACE 2:21:51
25 452 RUI JOÃO DOS SANTOS DIAS Bandarra's Clube Ciclismo de Trancoso junioresM 2:23:49
26 509 FRANCISCO SANTOS ABCansado/Metrocar sub35RACE 2:24:26
27 707 JORGE MANUEL DA SILVA Bandarra's Clube Ciclismo de Trancoso master50 2:28:13
28 701 ALCINO PEREIRA Clube de Montanhismo da Guarda master50 2:29:48
29 604 ARTUR JOSÉ FONSECA QUIRINO ABCansado/Metrocar sub50RACE 2:31:35
30 750 DIAMANTINO DA COSTA PESSOA Individual master55 2:32:57
31 826 ANA BARATA Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta masterF 2:33:17
32 513 ROBERTO BARATA Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta sub35RACE 2:33:18
33 906 MARIO FERREIRA Latitude 40 2:34:29
34 909 MOISÉS AFONSO NUNES CDCF ALDEIA STO ANTONIO 2:34:32
35 504 JOÃO MANUEL LOURENÇO DA COSTA CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub35RACE 2:34:36
36 705 ALBERTO LUIS PALMA HENRIQUES CBRUNNIG CICLYNG TEAM master50 2:36:19
37 403 MARCELO FERREIRA SOARES CCDR Colmeal da Torre cadetesM 2:38:52
38 907 JORGE GONÇALVES DOS SANTOS Individual 2:38:59
39 450 ERIC CAPINHA FERNANDES ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM junioresM 2:42:23
40 605 RUI JOSÉ PEREIRA TAPADAS ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM sub50RACE 2:42:31
41 827 SANDRA CRISTINA ALMEIDA TAPADAS ACIN masterF 2:42:36
42 800 PATRÍCIA ARRAIS CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub30F 2:49:27
43 904 DOMINGOS JACINTO GONÇALVES AMARAL Almeida Clube BTT 2:49:33
44 505 TIAGO DIAS Grupo App / Pérola Mítica sub35RACE 2:52:11
45 908 JOSE BICHO CDCF ALDEIA STO ANTONIO 2:52:18
46 751 AMÉRICO DIAS DE ALMEIDA FEIO KORPO ATIVO BTT- U.D.LORVANENSE master55 2:54:38
47 702 JOSÉ FORTUNATO Clube de Ciclismo da Guarda master50 2:55:19
48 905 SÉRGIO FILIPE SILVA OLIVEIRA Rodas bike 3:08:43
49 706 ADALBERTO CASSIANO Casa do Benfica em Belmonte master50 3:16:29
50 602 MANUEL ANTÓNIO DE JESUS MARTINHO BTT GARDUNHA sub50RACE 3:53:50
51 828

DNF 902 JOSÉ COSTA Individual 2:57:17
DNF 501 VITOR HUGO VICENTE ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM sub35RACE 1:30:42
DNF 825 MARIANA POVOA DA CRUZ DE SOUSA TAVARES CCDR Colmeal da Torre masterF 2:03:35
DNF 708 ANTÓNIO PEREIRA PAIS ABCansado/Metrocar master50 2:24:22
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DNF 901 MIGUEL SILVA NUNES Individual 4:05:19
DNF 900 GABRIEL PEDRO PEREIRA Individual 4:05:27
DNF 903 ANDRÉ ALMEIDA Individual 4:07:50
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CMBI 2019
July 21, 2019

Cadetes (Men)
38.00 km, winner: 1:55:22 - 17.90 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time
1 402 RAFAEL ELVAS BARBAS CCDR Colmeal da Torre cadetesM 2:07:22
2 400 JOÃO BERNARDO DUARTE ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM cadetesM 2:13:50
3 401 RODRIGO MIRANDA ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM cadetesM 2:17:57
4 403 MARCELO FERREIRA SOARES CCDR Colmeal da Torre cadetesM 2:38:52
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CMBI 2019
July 21, 2019

Juniores (Men)
38.00 km, winner: 2:01:08 - 17.13 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time
1 451 GUILHERME TEIXEIRA BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE junioresM 2:13:08
2 452 RUI JOÃO DOS SANTOS DIAS Bandarra's Clube Ciclismo de Trancoso junioresM 2:23:49
3 450 ERIC CAPINHA FERNANDES ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM junioresM 2:42:23
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CMBI 2019
July 21, 2019

Masters 50 (Men)
38.00 km, winner: 1:43:14 - 19.79 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time
1 704 JOAQUIM JORGE GAMEIRO BICA Btt Gardunha master50 1:55:14
2 703 ANTÓNIO CATARINO BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE master50 2:02:18
3 700 LEONEL GIL MOTA BTT Gardunha/Fundão/Create master50 2:15:51
4 707 JORGE MANUEL DA SILVA Bandarra's Clube Ciclismo de Trancoso master50 2:28:13
5 701 ALCINO PEREIRA Clube de Montanhismo da Guarda master50 2:29:48
6 705 ALBERTO LUIS PALMA HENRIQUES CBRUNNIG CICLYNG TEAM master50 2:36:19
7 702 JOSÉ FORTUNATO Clube de Ciclismo da Guarda master50 2:55:19
8 706 ADALBERTO CASSIANO Casa do Benfica em Belmonte master50 3:16:29

DNF 708 ANTÓNIO PEREIRA PAIS ABCansado/Metrocar master50 2:24:22
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CMBI 2019
July 21, 2019

Masters 55 + (Men)
38.00 km, winner: 1:59:24 - 17.35 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time
1 752 MANUEL ANTONIO MONIZ SALVADO SALVADO BTTGARDUNHA/ FUNDÃO/CREATE/J3LP master55 2:11:24
2 750 DIAMANTINO DA COSTA PESSOA Individual master55 2:32:57
3 751 AMÉRICO DIAS DE ALMEIDA FEIO KORPO ATIVO BTT- U.D.LORVANENSE master55 2:54:38
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CMBI 2019
July 21, 2019

Sub 30 F (Women)
38.00 km, winner: 2:37:27 - 13.46 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time
1 800 PATRÍCIA ARRAIS CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub30F 2:49:27
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CMBI 2019
July 21, 2019

Masters F (Women)
38.00 km, winner: 2:21:17 - 14.87 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time
1 826 ANA BARATA Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta masterF 2:33:17
2 827 SANDRA CRISTINA ALMEIDA TAPADAS ACIN masterF 2:42:36
3 828

DNF 825 MARIANA POVOA DA CRUZ DE SOUSA TAVARES CCDR Colmeal da Torre masterF 2:03:35

2019-07-21-II Maratona de BTT Clube de Ciclismo da Guarda-r1-.xls



CMBI 2019
July 21, 2019

Sub 35 (Men)
38.00 km, winner: 1:41:09 - 20.15 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time
1 503 PEDRO ALEXANDRE GERALDES FERREIRA CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub35RACE 1:53:09
2 508 RICARDO CRESPO ABCansado/Metrocar sub35RACE 1:53:17
3 514 CARLOS FIGUEIRA Grupo APP / Pérola Mítica sub35RACE 1:59:33
4 506 JOÃO CASSIANO Casa do Benfica em Belmonte sub35RACE 2:00:44
5 507 NUNO MIGUEL MARTINS DOS SANTOS Bandarra's Clube Ciclismo de Trancoso sub35RACE 2:02:51
6 512 MIGUEL MARTINS Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta sub35RACE 2:05:54
7 510 RUBEN CRUZ ABCansado/Metrocar sub35RACE 2:08:05

8 511 DANIEL MATA Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta sub35RACE 2:10:11
9 500 HELDER MACEIRAS BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/J3LP/CREATE sub35RACE 2:20:04
10 502 ANDRÉ SALVADO BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE sub35RACE 2:20:06

11 515 ÉLIO SIMÕES Grupo APP / Pérola Mítica sub35RACE 2:21:51
12 509 FRANCISCO SANTOS ABCansado/Metrocar sub35RACE 2:24:26
13 513 ROBERTO BARATA Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta sub35RACE 2:33:18
14 504 JOÃO MANUEL LOURENÇO DA COSTA CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub35RACE 2:34:36
15 505 TIAGO DIAS Grupo App / Pérola Mítica sub35RACE 2:52:11

DNF 501 VITOR HUGO VICENTE ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM sub35RACE 1:30:42
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CMBI 2019
July 21, 2019

Sub 50 (Men)
38.00 km, winner: 1:41:02 - 20.17 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time
1 600 FLAVIO SANTOS Lubrialbi/Casa Benfica Castelo Branco sub50RACE 1:53:02
2 603 JORGE CASTELA Bandarra's Clube Ciclismo de Trancoso sub50RACE 2:07:24
3 520 HUGO DIAS ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM sub50RACE 2:12:55
4 601 HUGO DINIS ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM sub50RACE 2:18:04
5 604 ARTUR JOSÉ FONSECA QUIRINO ABCansado/Metrocar sub50RACE 2:31:35
6 605 RUI JOSÉ PEREIRA TAPADAS ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM sub50RACE 2:42:31
7 602 MANUEL ANTÓNIO DE JESUS MARTINHO BTT GARDUNHA sub50RACE 3:53:50
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